RAPHAEL WARNOCK
GEDRGIA

Mnited States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2024
The Honorable Jeff Merkley The Honorable Lisa Murkowski
Chair Ranking Member
Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior, Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior,
Environment, and Related Agencies Environment, and Related Agencies
United States Senate United States Senate
Washington, DC 20510 Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Merkley and Ranking Member Murkowski,

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Interior,
Environment, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of
paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which |
have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.
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Raphael Warnock
United States Senator



Recipient Name

City of Abbeville
City of Adel

City of Alma
City of Arcade

Upper Oconee Basin
Water Authority

PROPEL Center

City of Atlanta

Trees Atlanta, Inc.

City of Auburn
City of Augusta
City of Augusta

City of Augusta

City of Augusta

City of Bainbridge

Banks County Board of
Commissioners

City of Barnesville
Town of Braselton

Coastal Georgia Area
Community Action
Authority, Inc.

City of Butler

Development Authority of
St. Marys

City of Cedartown

Chatham County

Cobb County Board of
Commissioners

Cobb County Board of
Commissioners
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Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Interior and Environment

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To replace existing water mains.

To address deficiencies at Lift Station 18.

To replace undersized and antiquated pump stations.
To own and operate a public sewerage system.

To expand the capacity of the drinking-water treatment
facility.

To create clean water initiatives through education and
community engagement and outreach in the state of
Georgia.

To increase the scale of AglLanta's "Grows-A-Lot" program
and create an additional site by transforming a vacant lot
into a food producing and biodiversity hotspot.

To fund tree planting to increase the canopy coverage of
Downtown Atlanta.

To develop the City of Auburn’s water treatment facility.
For stormwater and water quality protection.
To improve drinking water system resiliency and capacity.

To install sanitary sewer in an existing residential
neighborhood.

To improve stormwater infrastructure and increase water
quality protection.

For a municipal water well.

For installation of a new lift station and force main to
serve the primary and elementary schools.

To improve the wastewater collection system.
To expand the wastewater treatment plant.

To fund the rehabilitation of four African American historic
buildings listed on the National Historic register.

To provide water supply redundancy and improved
service.

To fund an eco-education center to learn about the unique
marsh eco-system in coastal Georgia.

For the construction of a clearwell to provide for water
system improvements.

For the research, planning and design of a regional
wastewater treatment plant.

For professional services related to the engineering design
of upgrades to the UV disinfection system.

For facility planning of South Cobb Water Reclamation
Facility.

Project
Location

Abbeville GA
Adel GA
Alma GA
Arcade GA

Athens GA

Atlanta GA

Atlanta GA

Atlanta GA

Auburn GA
Augusta GA
Augusta GA

Augusta GA

Augusta GA

Bainbridge GA

Banks County
GA

Barnesville GA
Braselton GA

Brunswick GA

Butler GA

Camden
County GA

Cedartown GA

Chatham
County GA

Cobb County
GA

Cobb County
GA

Amount
Requested
($000)

$1,000
$1,362
$1,910
$10,000

$5,000

$1,840

$162

$2,500

$2,000
$3,975
$3,617

$3,600

$2,353

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$15,000

$5,000

$1,750

$2,000

$1,661

$4,067

$560

$800



City of College Park

Keep Columbus Georgia
Beautiful Commission

City of Commerce

City of Commerce
City of Cornelia

Dade County Water and
Sewer Authority

Dade County Water and
Sewer Authority

City of Darien

City of East Point

City of East Point

Echols County

Effingham County Board of
Commissioners

Fannin County Board of
Commissioners

City of Fayetteville

City of Flowery Branch

Forsyth County Board of
Commissioners

Forsyth County Board of
Commissioners

City of Fort Oglethorpe

Chattahoochee Nature
Center, Inc.

City of Gordon

City of Guyton

Gwinnett County Board of
Commissioners

Gwinnett County Board of
Commissioners

City of Hihira

Hamilton Hood
Foundation, Inc
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To replace lead and galvanized drinking water pipelines.

To provide engagement, education, and beautification
opportunities to the citizens of Muscogee County.

To increase drinking water storage capacity and service
reliability.

To construct a new wastewater effluent discharge line.
To make critical sewer infrastructure improvements.

To replace asbestos drinking water pipes.

To upgrade water mains.

For expansion and improvements of the wastewater
treatment plant

To replace a failing storm line to reduce flooding, resulting
property damage, and protect against surface water
contamination.

To install an elevated storage tank.

To restore aging water infrastructure.

To connect the City of Springfield to the Effingham County
Wastewater Treatment through the construction of a Force
Main.

To purchase water tenders and a wildland fire apparatus.

To repair existing infrastructure to mitigate potential
flooding.

To expand the City’s wastewater treatment facility.

To improve access to a high-quality water supply.

For wastewater return flow.

To Prevent Damage To Existing Homes and Improve the
Health of Citizens.

To improve a Chattahoochee River Nature Center building.

For rehabilitation of the existing wastewater treatment
plant.

To expand the existing waste water treatment plant.

To repair the existing booster station.

To replace aging drinking water distribution mains.

To redrill an existing well.

To conduct a conservation site survey of the historic Pierce
Chapel African Cemetery.

College Park
GA

Columbus GA

Commerce GA

Commerce GA
Cornelia GA

Dade County
GA

Dade County
GA

Darien GA

East Point GA

East Point GA

Echols County
GA

Effingham
County GA

Fannin County
GA

Fayetteville GA

Flowery
Branch GA

Forsyth
County GA

Forsyth
County GA

Fort
Oglethorpe GA

Fulton County
GA

Gordon GA

Guyton GA

Gwinnett
County GA

Gwinnett
County GA

Hahira GA

Harris County
GA
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$2,134

$800

$1,200

$1,500
$1,234

$1,570

$5,198

$2,500

$1,739

$2,500

$2,000

$17,750

$1,200

$1,000

$1,200

$192,000

$5,000

$9,000

$2,500

$4,712

$3,200

$1,760

$1,120

$1,000

$10



City of Hawkinsville

City of Hawkinsville

City of Hinesville
City of Hinesville

Irwin County

City of Jesup

City of Johns Creek

City of Kingsland

City of LaGrange

Lowndes County Board of
Commissioners

Lowndes County Board of
Commissioners

City of Luthersville

Macon Water Authority

Macon Water Authority

City of Milledgeville

Monroe County Board of
Commissioners

City of Moultrie
Town of Ochlocknee

City of Port Wentworth

City of Riceboro

City of Riceboro
City of Rincon

Rockdale County
Administration

City of Rossville
City of Roswell

City of Savannah

City of Savannah

City of South Fulton
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To upgrade a historic 117 year old opera house.

To construct a new water plant.

To improve wastewater system.
For construction of a new Upper Floridan Aquifer well.

For water system improvements.

For construction of necessary sewer infrastructure repairs.

To reduce flooding and improve water quality by restoring

a heavily impacted section of Johns Creek.
To construct a new pump station and force main.

To upgrade the wastewater solids handling system to

address failures and capacity issues with thermoblender,

electrical system and belt press.

To upgrade a water treatment plant.

To improve the Spring Creek water treatment plant.

To assist in the septic to sewer conversion process.

To create detention and storage for existing drainage
area.

To replace existing water tanks.

For construction of sewage dewatering equipment and
building.

To construct a Backup Booster Pump Station with
1,000,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank.

To provide new sewer connections.

To reconstruct the town's wastewater treatment plant.

To improve water quality and delivery.

To upgrade and rehab equipment at the wastewater
treatment plant to current technology and efficiency.

To extend City sewer service.
To enhance the waterline.

To rehabilitate stormwater infrastructure.

To improve the sewer system.
To construct an elevated water tank.

To improve the reliability and capacity of the regional
water system.

To install Advanced Metering Infrastructure smart water

meter technology.

To conduct critical maintenance and repairs to the City of

South Fulton’s stormwater system.
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Hawkinsville
GA

Hawkinsville
GA

Hinesville GA
Hinesville GA

Irwin County
GA

Jesup GA

Johns Creek
GA

Kingsland GA

LaGrange GA

Lowndes
County GA

Lowndes
County GA

Luthersville GA

Macon GA

Macon GA

Milledgeville
GA

Monroe
County GA

Moultrie GA
Ochlocknee GA

Port
Wentworth GA

Riceboro GA

Riceboro GA
Rincon GA

Rockdale
County GA

Rossville GA
Roswell GA

Savannah GA

Savannah GA

South Fulton
GA

$365

$6,250

$160
$1,750

$382

$13,880

$1,000

$1,500

$2,112

$1,186

$4,998

$2,000

$4,000

$4,850

$3,750

$4,746

$745
$2,000

$800

$1,185

$995
$4,390

$2,000

$6,714
$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$1,409



City of Springfield

City of Statesboro

City of Sylvester
City of Tennille
City of Thomasville
City of Thomasville
City of Valdosta
City of Vidalia

City of Waynesboro

Whitfield County Board of
Commissioners

City of Winder

City of Wrens
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To improve the wastewater treatment plant.

For feasibility and planning studies to increase wastewater
treatment capacity.

To replace all existing water meters.

To repair storm drainage system.

To implement equitable smart power metering solutions.
To replace automated meters.

To improve the infrastructure of sanitary sewer flows.

To provide clean and reliable water pressure for residents.

To conduct a comprehensive assessment of the entire
stormwater system to identify areas that need
improvement.

To improve sewer access.

To increase raw water capacity.

To provide clean drinking water.

Springfield GA

Statesboro GA

Sylvester GA
Tennille GA
Thomasville GA
Thomasville GA
Valdosta GA
Vidalia GA

Waynesboro
GA

Whitfield
County GA

Winder GA

Wrens GA
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$15,000

$1,500

$2,000
$1,801
$875
$662
$4,900
$1,350

$100

$1,971

$2,000

$1,000



