United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 15, 2024

The Honorable Jeff Merkley Chair Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies United States Senate Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Lisa Murkowski Ranking Member Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies United States Senate Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Merkley and Ranking Member Murkowski,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Raphael Warnock United States Senator

R.,413 W-5

Warnock, Raphael(D-GA) Interior and Environment Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
City of Abbeville	To replace existing water mains.	Abbeville GA	\$1,000
City of Adel	To address deficiencies at Lift Station 18.	Adel GA	\$1,362
City of Alma	To replace undersized and antiquated pump stations.	Alma GA	\$1,910
City of Arcade	To own and operate a public sewerage system.	Arcade GA	\$10,000
Upper Oconee Basin Water Authority	To expand the capacity of the drinking-water treatment facility.	Athens GA	\$5,000
PROPEL Center	To create clean water initiatives through education and community engagement and outreach in the state of Georgia.	Atlanta GA	\$1,840
City of Atlanta	To increase the scale of AgLanta's "Grows-A-Lot" program and create an additional site by transforming a vacant lot into a food producing and biodiversity hotspot.	Atlanta GA	\$162
Trees Atlanta, Inc.	To fund tree planting to increase the canopy coverage of Downtown Atlanta.	Atlanta GA	\$2,500
City of Auburn	To develop the City of Auburn's water treatment facility.	Auburn GA	\$2,000
City of Augusta	For stormwater and water quality protection.	Augusta GA	\$3,975
City of Augusta	To improve drinking water system resiliency and capacity.	Augusta GA	\$3,617
City of Augusta	To install sanitary sewer in an existing residential neighborhood.	Augusta GA	\$3,600
City of Augusta	To improve stormwater infrastructure and increase water quality protection.	Augusta GA	\$2,353
City of Bainbridge	For a municipal water well.	Bainbridge GA	\$2,000
Banks County Board of Commissioners	For installation of a new lift station and force main to serve the primary and elementary schools.	Banks County GA	\$2,000
City of Barnesville	To improve the wastewater collection system.	Barnesville GA	\$2,000
Town of Braselton	To expand the wastewater treatment plant.	Braselton GA	\$15,000
Coastal Georgia Area Community Action Authority, Inc.	To fund the rehabilitation of four African American historic buildings listed on the National Historic register.	Brunswick GA	\$5,000
City of Butler	To provide water supply redundancy and improved service.	Butler GA	\$1,750
Development Authority of St. Marys	To fund an eco-education center to learn about the unique marsh eco-system in coastal Georgia.	Camden County GA	\$2,000
City of Cedartown	For the construction of a clearwell to provide for water system improvements.	Cedartown GA	\$1,661
Chatham County	For the research, planning and design of a regional wastewater treatment plant.	Chatham County GA	\$4,067
Cobb County Board of Commissioners	For professional services related to the engineering design of upgrades to the UV disinfection system.	Cobb County GA	\$560
Cobb County Board of Commissioners	For facility planning of South Cobb Water Reclamation Facility.	Cobb County GA	\$800

City of College Park	To replace lead and galvanized drinking water pipelines.	College Park GA	\$2,134
Keep Columbus Georgia Beautiful Commission	To provide engagement, education, and beautification opportunities to the citizens of Muscogee County.	Columbus GA	\$800
City of Commerce	To increase drinking water storage capacity and service reliability.	Commerce GA	\$1,200
City of Commerce	To construct a new wastewater effluent discharge line.	Commerce GA	\$1,500
City of Cornelia	To make critical sewer infrastructure improvements.	Cornelia GA	\$1,234
Dade County Water and Sewer Authority	To replace asbestos drinking water pipes.	Dade County GA	\$1,570
Dade County Water and Sewer Authority	To upgrade water mains.	Dade County GA	\$5,198
City of Darien	For expansion and improvements of the wastewater treatment plant	Darien GA	\$2,500
City of East Point	To replace a failing storm line to reduce flooding, resulting property damage, and protect against surface water contamination.	East Point GA	\$1,739
City of East Point	To install an elevated storage tank.	East Point GA	\$2,500
Echols County	To restore aging water infrastructure.	Echols County GA	\$2,000
Effingham County Board of Commissioners	To connect the City of Springfield to the Effingham County Wastewater Treatment through the construction of a Force Main.	Effingham County GA	\$17,750
Fannin County Board of Commissioners	To purchase water tenders and a wildland fire apparatus.	Fannin County GA	\$1,200
City of Fayetteville	To repair existing infrastructure to mitigate potential flooding.	Fayetteville GA	\$1,000
City of Flowery Branch	To expand the City's wastewater treatment facility.	Flowery Branch GA	\$1,200
Forsyth County Board of Commissioners	To improve access to a high-quality water supply.	Forsyth County GA	\$192,000
Forsyth County Board of Commissioners	For wastewater return flow.	Forsyth County GA	\$5,000
City of Fort Oglethorpe	To Prevent Damage To Existing Homes and Improve the Health of Citizens.	Fort Oglethorpe GA	\$9,000
Chattahoochee Nature Center, Inc.	To improve a Chattahoochee River Nature Center building.	Fulton County GA	\$2,500
City of Gordon	For rehabilitation of the existing wastewater treatment plant.	Gordon GA	\$4,712
City of Guyton	To expand the existing waste water treatment plant.	Guyton GA	\$3,200
Gwinnett County Board of Commissioners	To repair the existing booster station.	Gwinnett County GA	\$1,760
Gwinnett County Board of Commissioners	To replace aging drinking water distribution mains.	Gwinnett County GA	\$1,120
City of Hihira	To redrill an existing well.	Hahira GA	\$1,000
Hamilton Hood Foundation, Inc	To conduct a conservation site survey of the historic Pierce Chapel African Cemetery.	Harris County GA	\$10

City of Hawkinsville	To upgrade a historic 117 year old opera house.	Hawkinsville GA	\$365
City of Hawkinsville	To construct a new water plant.	Hawkinsville GA	\$6,250
City of Hinesville	To improve wastewater system.	Hinesville GA	\$160
City of Hinesville	For construction of a new Upper Floridan Aquifer well.	Hinesville GA	\$1,750
Irwin County	For water system improvements.	Irwin County GA	\$382
City of Jesup	For construction of necessary sewer infrastructure repairs.	Jesup GA	\$13,880
City of Johns Creek	To reduce flooding and improve water quality by restoring a heavily impacted section of Johns Creek.	Johns Creek GA	\$1,000
City of Kingsland	To construct a new pump station and force main.	Kingsland GA	\$1,500
City of LaGrange	To upgrade the wastewater solids handling system to address failures and capacity issues with thermoblender, electrical system and belt press.	LaGrange GA	\$2,112
Lowndes County Board of Commissioners	To upgrade a water treatment plant.	Lowndes County GA	\$1,186
Lowndes County Board of Commissioners	To improve the Spring Creek water treatment plant.	Lowndes County GA	\$4,998
City of Luthersville	To assist in the septic to sewer conversion process.	Luthersville GA	\$2,000
Macon Water Authority	To create detention and storage for existing drainage area.	Macon GA	\$4,000
Macon Water Authority	To replace existing water tanks.	Macon GA	\$4,850
City of Milledgeville	For construction of sewage dewatering equipment and building.	Milledgeville GA	\$3,750
Monroe County Board of Commissioners	To construct a Backup Booster Pump Station with 1,000,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank.	Monroe County GA	\$4,746
City of Moultrie	To provide new sewer connections.	Moultrie GA	\$745
Town of Ochlocknee	To reconstruct the town's wastewater treatment plant.	Ochlocknee GA	\$2,000
City of Port Wentworth	To improve water quality and delivery.	Port Wentworth GA	\$800
City of Riceboro	To upgrade and rehab equipment at the wastewater treatment plant to current technology and efficiency.	Riceboro GA	\$1,185
City of Riceboro	To extend City sewer service.	Riceboro GA	\$995
City of Rincon	To enhance the waterline.	Rincon GA	\$4,390
Rockdale County Administration	To rehabilitate stormwater infrastructure.	Rockdale County GA	\$2,000
City of Rossville	To improve the sewer system.	Rossville GA	\$6,714
City of Roswell	To construct an elevated water tank.	Roswell GA	\$3,000
City of Savannah	To improve the reliability and capacity of the regional water system.	Savannah GA	\$4,000
City of Savannah	To install Advanced Metering Infrastructure smart water meter technology.	Savannah GA	\$5,000
City of South Fulton	To conduct critical maintenance and repairs to the City of South Fulton's stormwater system.	South Fulton GA	\$1,409

City of Springfield	To improve the wastewater treatment plant.	Springfield GA	\$15,000
City of Statesboro	For feasibility and planning studies to increase wastewater treatment capacity.	Statesboro GA	\$1,500
City of Sylvester	To replace all existing water meters.	Sylvester GA	\$2,000
City of Tennille	To repair storm drainage system.	Tennille GA	\$1,801
City of Thomasville	To implement equitable smart power metering solutions.	Thomasville GA	\$875
City of Thomasville	To replace automated meters.	Thomasville GA	\$662
City of Valdosta	To improve the infrastructure of sanitary sewer flows.	Valdosta GA	\$4,900
City of Vidalia	To provide clean and reliable water pressure for residents.	Vidalia GA	\$1,350
City of Waynesboro	To conduct a comprehensive assessment of the entire stormwater system to identify areas that need improvement.	Waynesboro GA	\$100
Whitfield County Board of Commissioners	To improve sewer access.	Whitfield County GA	\$1,971
City of Winder	To increase raw water capacity.	Winder GA	\$2,000
City of Wrens	To provide clean drinking water.	Wrens GA	\$1,000